Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5604

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2025

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program

Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Resear ch Support Program -
2025)

I, CLAIRE SAINSBURY, CONFIRM that:

() the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the
Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each
Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support
Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under
paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the
corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 2,217,956 2,217,956
Charles Sturt University 0 4,286,701 4,286,701
Macquarie University 0 20,628,511 20,628,511
Southern Cross University 0 4,986,088 4,986,088
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o

9,059,916
104,074,021
25,342,886
95,336,697
18,500,818
9,158,067
16,803,605

26,791,377
1,312,796
16,667,877
126,109,023
18,558,554

8,840,481
126,983,898
4,280,600

4,550,473
19,490,224
10,201,709
22,714,866
91,376,822

6,502,921

6,328,710

24,717,773
4,332,395
8,192,152

975,242

45,281,049

22,529,125
46,230,925
15,888,495

24,950,928

524,025
12,855,701

4,177,614

72,303,211
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Avondale College Limited 0 77,651 77,651
Bond University 0 879,125 879,125
Torrens University AustraliaLtd 0 297,270 297,270
University of Divinity 0 461,026 461,026
TOTAL Australia

0 1,085,779,304 1,085,779,304

Variation Reason

data entry of 2025 RSP funding
Approved by CLAIRE SAINSBURY on 10 December 2024 at 10:35:37

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 13
December 2024 05:01:08
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