

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5604**

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2025

Program Research Support Program Research Support Program

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program - 2025)

## I, CLAIRE SAINSBURY, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;
- (b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support Program; and
- (c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	2,217,956	2,217,956
Charles Sturt University	0	4,286,701	4,286,701
Macquarie University	0	20,628,511	20,628,511
Southern Cross University	0	4,986,088	4,986,088

The University of New England	0	9,059,916	0.050.016
The University of New England The University of New South Wales	0	9,039,910 104,074,021	9,059,916 104,074,021
The University of New South Wates  The University of Newcastle	0	25,342,886	25,342,886
The University of Newcastic  The University of Sydney	0	95,336,697	95,336,697
University of Sydney University of Technology Sydney	0	18,500,818	18,500,818
University of Vestern Sydney	0	9,158,067	9,158,067
University of Western Sydney University of Wollongong	0	16,803,605	16,803,605
VIC Amount (excludes GST)	v	10,005,005	10,003,003
Deakin University	0	26,791,377	26,791,377
Federation University Australia	0	1,312,796	1,312,796
La Trobe University	0	16,667,877	
Monash University	0	126,109,023	16,667,877 126,109,023
•	0		18,558,554
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT University)	U	18,558,554	16,556,554
Swinburne University of Technology	0	8,840,481	8,840,481
The University of Melbourne	0	126,983,898	126,983,898
Victoria University	0	4,280,600	4,280,600
•	U	4,280,000	4,200,000
QLD Amount (excludes GST)	0	4.550.453	4.550.453
Central Queensland University	0	4,550,473	4,550,473
Griffith University	0	19,490,224	19,490,224
James Cook University	0	10,201,709	10,201,709
Queensland University of Technology	0	22,714,866	22,714,866
The University of Queensland	0	91,376,822	91,376,822
University of Southern Queensland	0	6,502,921	6,502,921
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	6,328,710	6,328,710
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	24,717,773	24,717,773
Edith Cowan University	0	4,332,395	4,332,395
Murdoch University	0	8,192,152	8,192,152
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	975,242	975,242
The University of Western Australia	0	45,281,049	45,281,049
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	22,529,125	22,529,125
The University of Adelaide	0	46,230,925	46,230,925
University of South Australia	0	15,888,495	15,888,495
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	24,950,928	24,950,928
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	524,025	524,025
Charles Darwin University	0	12,855,701	12,855,701
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	4,177,614	4,177,614
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)		, ,	, <b>,</b>
The Australian National University	0	72,303,211	72,303,211
·	V	, 2,303,211	72,505,211
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			

Avondale College Limited	0	77,651	77,651
Bond University	0	879,125	879,125
Torrens University Australia Ltd	0	297,270	297,270
University of Divinity	0	461,026	461,026
TOTAL Australia			
	0	1,085,779,304	1,085,779,304

## **Variation Reason**

data entry of 2025 RSP funding

Approved by CLAIRE SAINSBURY on 10 December 2024 at 10:35:37

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 13 December 2024 05:01:08